

Hall of the House of Representatives
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2857

"TO REGULATE THE OWNERSHIP AND POSSESSION OF CERTAIN LARGE
CARNIVORES AND TO PROHIBIT THE OWNERSHIP AND POSSESSION OF CERTAIN
LARGE CARNIVORES."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2857.

Amend House Bill No. 2857 as engrossed, H4/3/03:

Page 3, line 27, delete "Department of Health" and substitute "county sheriff's department of the county where the animal is kept"

AND

Page 4, line 6, delete "Department of Health" and substitute "county sheriff's department"

AND

Page 4, line 18, delete "Department of Health" and substitute "county sheriff's department"

AND

Page 4, line 20, delete "state" and substitute "county sheriff's department"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 29 and 30, and substitute the following:
"under this section shall be deposited into the county treasury to be used by the county sheriff's department to offset the cost of issuing permits of personal possession, for any costs involved in controlling large carnivores located within the county, and for any other animal control costs."

AND

Page 5, lines 2 and 3, delete "Director of the Department of Health" and substitute "county sheriff of the county where the animal is kept"



AND

Page 5, line 12, delete "Department of Health" and substitute "county sheriff's department"

AND

Page 5, line 24, delete "Department of Health" and substitute "county sheriff's department"

AND

Page 6, lines 4 and 5, delete "Department of Health" and substitute "county sheriff's department"

AND

Page 6, line 17, delete "Department of Health" and substitute "county sheriff's department"

AND

Page 6, line 26, delete "State Board of Health" and substitute "county sheriff's department of each county is authorized to collect the fees for the permits for personal possession required under this act and"

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Jackson
EAN/VJF - 040720031205
VJF882

Chief Clerk